Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 07-10-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

			j			
_	_	<b>~</b> ,	٠,	Α.	$\sim$	

Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼	<b>Y</b>						
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1 10177	72190 unuariou original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Prescolite, Inc.	Name: <u>Dual-Lite Inc.</u> Internal Address:						
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State (Delaware) ☐ Other	Street Address: 60 Fieldstone Court  City: Cheshire State: CT Zip: 06410  Individual(s) citizenship  Association						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes We No	General Partnership						
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,257,831 tached Yes X No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
Name: K. Bradford Adolphson							
Internal Address:Bradford_Green	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\)						
Building 5	Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form  Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 755 Main Street P.O. Box 224	8. Deposit account number:  23-0442						
City: Monroe State: CT Zip: 06468	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
	THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	2///						
K. Bradford Adolphson  Name of Person Signing S	June 27, 2001  Date						
70 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	er sheet, attachments, and document:						
Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231							

07/10/2001 LNUELLER 00000043 2257831

01 FC:481

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002325 FRAME: 0649** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by PRESCOLITE, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1251

Doolittle Drive, San Leandro, California 94577 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") to DUAL-LITE INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 60 Fieldstone Court, Cheshire, Connecticut 06410 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"):

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the mark COMPASS and U.S. Registration No. 2,257,831 thereon;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said mark and said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over, convey and deliver to Assignee, all of its right, title and interest, in, to and under said mark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of or other violation of rights in said mark, with the right to sue for and collect said damages;

TRADEMARK REEL: 002325 FRAME: 0650 ALL OF THE FOREGOING to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this transfer to Assignee has not been made;

Assignor agrees, upon request of Assignee and at Assignee's expense, to sign such documents and do such things as may be reasonably necessary and proper to enable Assignee to obtain and maintain trademark protection in the United States and countries foreign to the United States with respect to said mark and registration assigned herein.

Assignor makes no representations or warranties to Assignee with respect to said mark or Assignor's rights, title or interest thereto and therein.

PRESCOLITE, INC.

Name: RODALD E BASI

Title: PLESSANT PRESCOUTE INC.

On this 2/st day of June 1000, personally appeared RNAL F. SAS; to me known and known to me to be the of Prescolite, Inc., the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of the Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

| Machine | Mach

3

RECORDED: 07/03/2001